### 502357014 05/22/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James S. Bianco	03/01/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Control Module, Inc.
Street Address:	89 Phoenix Avenue
City:	Enfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06082

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13761714

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8605275029

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860 527 9211

Email: email@pctlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALIX YALE & RISTAS LLP

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMI/220/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Guy D. Yale
Signature:	/Guy D. Yale/
Date:	05/22/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=CMI220US\_AsstTransm#page1.tif source=CMI220US\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=CMI220US\_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030467 FRAME: 0878

ICH \$40,00 1376171

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT ONLY

First Named Inventor	James S. Bianco
Title	EVSE Controller System
Attorney Docket Number	CMI/220/US
Date	May 22, 2013

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Please	record	the	attached	document.
гісазс	ICCUIU	піс	allaciicu	uocument

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

James S. Bianco

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Control Module, Inc. Street Address: 89 Phoenix Avenue

City, State, ZIP: Enfield, Connecticut 06082 Country: United States of America

State of Incorporation: Delaware

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: March 1, 2013

4. Application No. \_\_\_\_13/761,714 \_\_\_ filed \_\_\_ February 7, 2013

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:

Guy D. Yale, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street, Suite 1400 Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

# SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY OR AGENT Firm or Individual name Guy D. Yale Reg. No. 29,125 Signature /Guy D. Yale/ Date May 22, 2013 Attorney's Docket No. CMI/220/US

PATENT REEL: 030467 FRAME: 0879

Monto, Onnizzono	Attorney Docke	t: <u>CMI/220/US</u>
	Attornev Docke	t: CMI/220/US

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James S. Bianco, residing at 49 Russell Avenue, Suffield, Connecticut 06078-1601, have invented new and useful improvements in

## **EVSE Controller System**

for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application claims priority of Provisional Patent Application No. 61/596,365 filed on February 8, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Control Module, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 89 Phoenix Avenue, Enfield, Connecticut 06082, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said James S. Bianco, sell, assign and transfer to Control Module, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof; and I do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on said improvements.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

I further covenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, I will, for any and all countries, execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to me relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and

enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

I further covenant that I have the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

	( In.	S) Ài	WE	N
James S. I	Bianco			

State of Counceficat ) ss:
County of Martford )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me personally appeared James S. Bianco, who acknowledged that he signed the within instrument and that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires

12/31/2016